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PHYSICAL INFRASTRUCTURE TOGETHER D>
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Post Offices Processing centers Vehicles Miles driven per
year to deliver mail

UNITED STATES Note: All figures as of September 2018
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DIGITAL INFRASTRUCTURE TOGETHER D>

6M 260K 4B $983K
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Daily visits to Mobile delivery One-second breadcrumbs Daily online sales
devices captured each day
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Informed Delivery Virtual and Petabytes of data Corporate emails
subscribers physical servers daily

UMITED STATES Note: Informed Delivery users as of Jan 2019
POSTAL SERVICE = All other figures as of Sept. 30, 2018. 6
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PRELIMINARY FINANCIAL RESULTS racG roRuARD IS,

December YTD (3 Months) FY FY
(Billions) 2019 2018
Total Revenue * $ 198 $ 192
Controllable Expenses 19.9  18.8
Controllable Income (Loss) 2 01) 04
RHB Normal Cost Amortization > 03) (0.3
Workers' Comp. Fair Value Adj. and Other Non-Cash Adj  (0.5)
FERS Unfunded Liability Amortization * 0.2) (0.2)
CSRS Unfunded Liability Amortization * 04) _ (04)
Net Income (Loss) . $ (15§ (09)




COMPETING FOR BUSINESS EVERYDAY  fgisromamy,

First-Class Shipping/ Marketing Mail/ Delivery
Mail Packages S — Periodicals
= COMPETITION @‘ >
= m IN EVERY f: ¢
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- v PRODUCT & v .
- LAST MILE - ga
@ &, FedEx
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FINANCIALLY STABLE POSTAL SERVICE TOGETHER >

Regulatory USPS

Legislation
g Reform Actions

SERIOUS BUT SOLVABLE

UNITED STATES
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MAIL REMAINS RELEVANT TOGETHER D>

Over two-thirds of customers collect their mail every delivery day. Even a majority (53%) of Millennials check their mail every day

Frequency of Collecting Mail from Mailbox

6 Days a Week 5 Days a Week 4 Days a Week 3 Days a Week 2 Days a Week 1 Day a Week <1 Day a Week
68% 12% 6% 6% 3% 3% 2%
70%
60% 53%
50%
40%
30%
18%

20% 11% 13%
10% . 9% ’ 8% 3% % 9% 3% 5% - 6% 6%

- il s | [ -

Six days a week Five days a week Four days a week Three days a week Two days a week or
less

B Millennials B Gen X HBoomers

UMITED STATES :
POSTAL SERVICE » USPS Mail Moments Fall 2018 14l
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MAIL COLLECTION DRIVERS TOGETHER >

The key driver for collecting mail is to check for important items

Why Check Mail (Top 2 Box: Agree Completely/very much)

| check my mail to see if I've received any important items (such as bills, legal 94%
documents) 0
| look forward to seeing what I've received in my mailbox _ 81%

| check my mail to protect any personal information from being stolen

| check my mail on a regular basis out of habit more than necessity 78%
I check my mail to prevent my mailbox from overflowing 77%
Items | receive in the mail help me run my household more efficiently _ 70%

42%

| wanted to get a piece of mail | saw in my Informed Delivery email

| typically only check my mail when | know I’m going to be receiving something I'm
expecting

30%

UMITED STATES

AS5. Why are you personally involved in checking your mail? Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with each of the following statements. Base size: 1271
POSTAL SERVICE « VR Y el youse ° €
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MAIL COLLECTION DRIVERS TOGETHER >

Millennials are slightly more likely than GenX or Boomers to check their mail out of habit and to prevent their box from overflowing.
They are significantly more likely to check their mail when they are expecting something or after seeing something in their ID email.

Why Check Mail
(Top 2 Box: Agree Completely/very much)

® Millennials Gen X ®Boomers

I check my mail to see if I've received any important items (such as IS o2
0

bills, legal documents) R, 94%
. , . . . I 196
| look forward to seeing what I've received in my mailbox 81%

I check my mail to protect any personal information from being stolen 80%
I check my mail on a regular basis out of habit more than necessity 76%
| check my mail to prevent my mailbox from overflowing 76%
Items | receive in the mail help me run my household more efficiently 71%

| wanted to get a piece of mail | saw in my Informed Delivery email 42%

| typically only check my mail when | know I'm going to be receiving N /%
something I'm expecting I 20%

UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE »

A5. Why are you personally involved in checking your mail? Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with each of the following statements. Base size: Millennials=351, Gen X=350, Boomers=524 13



MAIL SORTING BEHAVIORS rACING ForwaRD )

Millennials spend the most time both sorting and opening/reading their mail

Average Time Spent Sorting Mail (in minutes)

Total By Generation
m Sorting ® Opening & Reading

- EE

Millennials

4.1 | 9 -
Gen X 73
Sortin -
9 Opening &
(Deciding what is . - 3.3
important and what can Readi ng Boomers :
be discarded without 6.9
opening)
UNITED STATES A12. About how many minutes did you spend doing the following activities the last time you brought in the mail?
- POSTAL SERVICE = Think of the total minutes you spent doing these activities. Base size: 1271, Millennials=351, Gen X=350, Boomers=524 14

Source: Mail Moments November 2018



©

UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE »

CUSTOMER EXPERIENCE

Customer
Receiving Journey

Build a World Class
Customer Care Center

Listening to
Drive Action

Technology

Employee
Experience & Culture
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BENEFITS OF A CUSTOMER - CENTRIC CULTURE

Improving Customer Experience translates directly into revenue growth and

enhanced profitability

Forbes / Tech, 2013

?Harvard Business Review, 2014

UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE »

Satisfied ... Spend More

Customers ...

More revenue

2 : 5x compared to the least

satisfied customers.!
... Cost Less to Serve

o Lower cost-to-serve,
3 3 /0 driven by improved

customer experience.’

... Are Less Likely to Leave

Up to Variation in customer loyalty

7 6 0/ can be explained
0 by customer experience.?
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INTEGRATION OF DIGITALAND CACING FORWARD

DIRECT MAIL TOGETHER D

Combining direct mail and digital yields greater returns than using just one approach.

Higher conversion rate Higher recall/recognition of
28% Whgen direct mail 409 brands when email marketing is
combined with digital ads* followed by direct mail?

2
. .
& *
. **
EEENE EEEER
: . :
Increa_se In consumer ot * Increase in response rate
2504 spending when * ¢ 450/ when direct mail paired with

businesses use both direct
and email marketing?

digital communications?

1. “Direct mail: A powerful B2C marketing channel,” Pitney Bowes, 2015. https://www.pitneybowes.com/us/shipping-and-mailing/case-studies/direct-mail-is-a-powerful-channel-for-b2c-marketing.html.
UMNITED STATES 2. “Connecting for Action,” Canada Post, September 2016, https://www.canadapost.ca/assets/pdf/dm/neuro/connecivity_infographic_en.PDF.
POSTAL SERVICE = i “Direct Mail ROI” United Mail, 2014. http://www.united-mail.com/direct-mail-resources/infographic-direct-mail-roi.php. 17

. “30 Direct Mail Statistics for 2017.” Compu-mail, 2017. https://compu-mail.com/blog/2017/07/14/30-direct-mail-statistics-for-2017/#NonProf



INFORMED DELIVERY - BY THE NUMBERS  Hgisgssuamy,

000

rom: USPS
o: John
Informed Delivery Daily Digest
. B2, COMING TO YOUR MAILBOX SOON.

Registered Users

10.6M

Email-enabled Users T e [ Brands Represented

74 nommos [RBPRE
0w

Campaigns Completed

1 6 6 K T Wffﬁff”?

Weekly User Registrations Average Email Open Rate

W UNITEDSTATES Registered users and email-enabled users as of February 26, 2019. Weekly user registrations as of February 26, 2019.
POSTAL SERVICE » Campaigns completed and brands represented as of February 26, 2019. Average email open rate for the period of January 1, 2019 to January 31, 2019 18



CONSUMERS ARE AWARE OF INFORMED DELIVERY ToGETHERD>

Consumer awareness of Informed Delivery has risen consistently over time
and is now nearly double that of the same period last year.

15% 29%

Q118 Q119

UNITED STATES Brand Health Tracker Results from Q1 FY19. Base: All respondents; 1-Base: Mail users who have heard of USPS services like Informed Delivery (Q1'18: 547; Q4'18: 627; Q1°19:
616). Q103. Have you ever heard of a feature offered by the United States Postal Service that provides a scanned image, via email or dashboard, of the outside of the letter-sized 19
POSTAL SERVICE = mail pieces that are scheduled to be that day? Q104: Have you signed up to use this feature? Q105. Whatis the name of this feature?



CONSUMERS ARE LIKELY TO RECOMMEND cachic EoRwAONS
INFORMED DELIVERY TOGETHER

NPS:61 NPS:74

The likelihood of users to recommend
Informed Delivery to friends or
colleagues, also known as Informed
Delivery’s “Net Promotor Score,”
has increased over the past year.
19

16

April 2018 Nov. 2018

I Promoters (Rate 9-10)
Passives (Rate 7-8)

I Detractors (Rate 0-6)

UMITED STATES Informed Delivery November 2018 — Aggregated User Survey

POSTAL SERVICE » Results from 16,290 Respondents in 8,430 ZIP Code™ locations. 20



CONSUMERS ARE SATISFIED WITH
INFORMED DELIVERY

The majority of consumers said that they
are satisfied or very satisfied with
Informed Delivery— regardless of their
primary channel of use (email, mobile app,
or dashboard).

92%

are satisfied or very satisfied
with Informed Delivery®.

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

UNITED STATES Informed Delivery November 2018 — Aggregated User Survey
POSTAL SERVICE = Results from 16,290 Respondents in 8,430 ZIP Code™ locations.

3%
e

Very
Dissatisfied

2% 19
[ -
Dissatisfied

6% 49

Not
Dissatisfied
or Satisfied

37%
33%

Satisfied

59%

52%

Very
Satisfied
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INFORMED DELIVERY APPEALS e oA
TO MAILERS TOGETHER >

Appeal of Informed Delivery has increased among businesses overall (5% higher than Q1 2018),
in part due to a significant increase among Micro businesses with one to five employees.

100% TOTAL MICRO SMALL MEDIUM LARGE
80%
0 Very
A Appealing
60%
Neutral
40%
Not at all
209 I Appealing
%
0% 6 [ 6 M D | Y
Q119 Q119 Q1'19 Q1'19 Q1'19

Brand Health Tracker Results from Q1 FY19. Base: Total Respondents. Note: Question added Jul’17 . Note: Micro (1-5 employees); Small (6-49 employees); Medium (50-499 employees);
Large (500+ employees). Q115. How appealing would a feature be to your business if a daily scanned snapshot of the outside of the letter-sized mail pieces, including your marketing mail pieces,

UMITED STATES arrived in your customers’ email account the morning of the day of delivery of your mail?.
POSTAL SERVICE = Uppercase letters denote significant differences at the 95% confidence level 22

A/V Significantly higher/lower vs. previous time period at the 95% confidence level



INFORMED DELIVERY ENHANCES FAciuG EoRwADAS
VALUE OF MAIL TOGETHER

More consumers are using Informed Delivery more frequently, bringing an increased level of convenience, digital
integration, and value to mail.

Frequency of Use of Extent Informed Delivery Made
Informed Delivery Mail Service More Convenient
100% —
Every day 18 33 45
80%
63 _
60% m 3+ times a
g 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
week
Not at all m Only a little
0, .
g ml-2times a
week = Somewhat more Much more
20%
o | Rarely/Never
0% .
Brand Health Tracker Results from Q1 FY19. Base: Respondents who have signed up for USPS service like Informed delivery (n=338); 1-Base: Respondents who regularly use Informed Delivery
(n=317). Q109. How long ago did you sign up for the Informed Delivery feature?; Q110. How often do you use the Informed Delivery feature to see what mail you will be receiving later that day?
UMNITED STATES Q111. What have you used the Informed Delivery feature for? Q112. How much, if at all, has the Informed Delivery feature made mail service more convenient?
POSTAL SERVICE = A/V Significantly higher/lower vs. previous time period at the 95% confidence level 23

A/V Significantly higher/lower vs. SPLY at the 95% confidence level



Household Density

Informed Delivery®
maintains the relevance
of mail in an increasingly
digital society.

UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE »

MAIL AS PART OF THE DAILY FACING FORWARD
TOGETHER

DIGITAL ROUTINE

Households Saturation Rate:
@ No Registered Households

B 0to5%

B 5t010%

M 10to0 15%

B Over 15%

9.9% National Saturation of Eligible Deliveries

Consumer and mailer data and household saturation map as of February 19, 2019

»

24



QI CAMPAIGN GROWTH 3 TIMES e o
INFORMED DELIVERY® GOAL TOGETHER >

g 4726
4500
i Imo:-med Delivery Daily Digest
4000 B, COMING TO YOUR MAILBOX SOON.
3500
'WEEKEND
3000 SALE 3
2. L Pt %,
2473 9 Wil
2500 25%’#
2000
1500
1000 SAVE THE DATE
500
0
FY 18 Total FY 19 Q1
W Campaigns Created HBrands
UMITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE = 25



LEVERAGING INFORMED DELIVERY® e ool
FOR BILLS AND STATEMENTS TOGETHERD>
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« Alert your customers to your bill * Enable Transpromo to educate or
promote your products and

* Turn your invoice or bill into an _
services

omni-channel experience

- Take your customers to your * Make them curious

website or mobile app * Engage them!

UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE = 26



2019 MAILING PROMOTIONS CALENDAR TOGETHER D>

JAN - FEB - MARCH APRIL — MAY -—JUNE JULY —-AUG -=SEPT OCT —-NOV -DEC

Earned Value

Promotion Period (3 months)
April 1 - June 30

FIRST-CLASS
MAIL

Registration
Feb 15 -
Mar 31, 2019

*registration closes Mar 31, 2019

Personalized Color Transpromo

Promotion Period (6 months)
July 1 — December 31

Registration
May 15 - Dec 31

MARKETING MAIL AND

S MAIL Emerging & Advanced Technology

Registration Promotion Period (6 months)
Jan 15 - Aug 31 March 1 — August 31

Informed Delivery

Registration Promotion Period (3 months)
July 15 - Nov 30 September 1 — November 30

MARKETING ] _
MAIL Tactile, Sensory & Interactive Engagement
Registration Promotion Period (6 months)
Dec 15— July 31 February 1 — July 31
Mobile Shopping
Registration Promotion Period (5 months)
June 15 - Dec 31 August 1 — December 31
UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE » 27



PROMOTIONS UPDATE TOGETHER >

Promotions off to fast start!

1 Promotion underway

» Tactile, Sensory and Interactive Mailpiece Promotion: February 1 —July 31
As of February 22, 2019:

* Enrollment — 198 Participants
* Volume — 194M

Comparison to same time in 2017
* 70% volume increase

Vi+d

) PUSH OUTSIDE
%Y THE ENVELOPE.

Shape-cut your direct mail for more
i impact on your next winning campaign.

» 34% increase in participants

UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE » 28



NATIONAL POSTAL FORUM TOGETHER >

NPF

e o &rowils riven

Fueling Your Mailing and Shipping Success

INDIANAPOLIS 2019

F. UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE »



Thank You
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